

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre to Engrossed House Bill No. 984 by Representative Pierre

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 9, delete "1536(A), 1543(H), and 1536(J)" and insert "1536(A) and (J), and
3 1543(H)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 21, delete "\$1500" and insert "one thousand five hundred dollars"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, line 15, delete "(I)" and insert "(i)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 3, line 23, after "both" delete "December 31 and January 1" and insert "December
10 thirty-first and January first"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 3, line 23, at the end of the line delete "1" and insert "first"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 3, line 24, delete "1" and insert "first"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 5, line 10, delete "(a), (I)" and insert "(a)(i)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 9, line 4, after "for" and before "calendar" delete "the" and insert "each"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 9, line 16, delete "A." in its entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 10

22 On page 14, line 4, change "C" to "D"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 11

24 On page 14, line 8, delete "C" and insert "D"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 14, line 15, delete "1" and insert "first"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 14, line 16, delete "30" and insert "thirtieth"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 14, line 20, delete "Subsection B of R.S. 23:1532.1" and insert "R.S. 23:1532.1(B)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 14, line 25, delete "1" and insert "first"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 14, line 28, delete "30" and insert "thirtieth"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 15, line 18, delete "30th" and insert "thirtieth"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 18

14 On page 15, line 21, delete "12" and insert "twelve"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 19

16 On page 15, line 24, delete "12" and insert "twelve"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 20

18 On page 16, delete line 8 and insert in lieu thereof "January first and ending December
19 thirty-first."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 21

21 On page 18, line 14, after "shall" insert "conflict with R.S. 23:1591."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 22

23 On page 18, line 20, delete "(I)" and insert "(i)"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 23

25 On page 19, line 26, delete "1536(A), 1543(H), and 1536(J)" and insert "1536(A) and (J),
26 and 1543(H)"